
Bureau of Explosives Department Contacts 
 

Strategically placed throughout the United States, Canada, and Mexico, Bureau of Explosives (BOE) and Railway 
Association of Canada (RAC) Inspectors work every day to promote safe rail transportation of hazardous materials by 
performing regulatory and industry compliance audits for carriers, shippers and container manufacturing/repair facilities; 
by conducting training sessions; and by responding to emergencies upon request. 

 
 
 

BUREAU OF EXPLOSIVES 
  

Director  Mike Cook 

    (719) 584-0541   Phone 

    (719) 251-6581   Mobile 

    (719) 584-0541   Fax 

    mike_cook@aar.com 

 

Chief Inspector Paul Draper 

    (225) 326-9065   Mobile 

    paul_draper@aar.com  

 

Sr. Inspector  Charles Hall 

    (870) 285-2423   Phone 

    (870) 925-0700   Mobile 

    (870) 285-4152   Fax 

    charles_hall@aar.com 

 

Inspector  Lynn Kerting 

    (412) 257-2625   Phone 

    (412) 779-6616   Mobile 

    lynn_kerting@aar.com  

 

Inspector  Gino Smith 

    (951) 485-0433   Phone 

    (310) 704-0006   Mobile 

    (951) 485-0455   Fax 

    gino_smith@aar.com  

 

 

 

 

  

Inspector  Scott Moore 

    (803) 649-2316   Phone 

    (803) 522-2925   Mobile 

    (803) 649-1314   Fax 

    scott_moore@aar.com  

 

Inspector  R G Ashton 

    (281) 358-6107   Phone 

    (281) 743-9995   Mobile 

    (281) 358-7109   Fax 

    rg_ashton@aar.com  

 

 

BOE HEADQUARTERS 

 

Manager  Sam Chapman 

    (719) 584-0749   Phone 

    (719) 584-7151   Fax 

    boe@aar.com  

 

BOE Specialist  Viola Arguello 

    (719) 584-7151   Phone 

    (719) 584-7151   Fax 

    boeadm@aar.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

RAILWAY ASSOCIATION OF CANADA 

 

Director, Dangerous  J. Andy Ash 

Goods    (905) 953-8991   Phone 

     (647) 206-2896   Mobile 

     (905) 953-9279   Fax 

     andya@railcan.ca  

 

 

Transportation Dangerous Jean Pierre Couture 

Goods Specialist  (450) 473-4459   Phone 

     (514) 891-8935   Mobile 

     (451) 473-8835   Fax 

     jeanpc@railcan.ca  

 
 
 
Transportation Dangerous Curtis Myson 

Goods Specialist  (780) 992-8417   Phone 

     (780) 619-2763   Mobile 

     (780) 992-0281   Fax 

     curtism@railcan.ca  

 

 


